TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RECORDSCENTER.COM, INC.		05/31/2001	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2388667		VIRTUAL BOARDROOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)258-2291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-765-5070

Email: tmdocny@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

12686-026001
Catherine H. Stockell
/CHS mva/
11/01/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0967

900061581

Total Attachments: 5

source=_12686-026 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=_12686-026 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=_12686-026 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=_12686-026 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=_12686-026 ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0968

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

314 85

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), made as of this 25th day of May, 2001 by and between Corporation Service Company, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), and RecordsCenter.com, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of the trademarks and service marks set forth in Attachment A, all common law rights relating thereto, and all registrations and applications relating thereto (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Buyer and Seller are simultaneously entering into an Asset Purchase Agreement and an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement, pursuant to which Seller is agreeing to transfer and assign the Trademarks to Buyer; and

WHEREAS, Seller is desirous of transferring and assigning to Buyer, and Buyer is desirous of acquiring, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the date hereof, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Buyer, and its successors and assigns, in furtherance but not in limitation of the any of the rights and obligations of the parties set forth in the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement and the Asset Purchase Agreement, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and (i) all applications and registrations which have been or may be filed or issued in respect thereto and any renewals thereof, (ii) all goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under the Trademarks, (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, (iv) all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks or other rights transferred and assigned to Buyer under this Agreement, and (v) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of May 25, 2001.

RECORDSCENTER.COM, INC.

Decky So Bradley S. Davis President By:_ Title:

STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF JACKSON On this day of May, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of in the State of Missouri, personally appeared Bradley S. Davis, to me known to be the resident of Records and terms and

being duly sworn, averred that, being duly authorized, (s)he executed the foregoing Assignment as the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

"NOTARY SEAL"
Rachelle M. Biondo, Notary Public Jackson County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 7/31/2004

NOTARY PUBLIC

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

See Schedule 2.01 of the Asset Porchase Agreement.

Trademark Registrations and Applications

1. Virtual Boardroom

Filed 2-16-99 Serial Number 75-640920

Joint Application of RecordsCenter.com, LC and Propeller Creative Services, Inc. d/b/a Propeller Interactive Design and Development (by letter agreement dated November 16, 1999, RecordsCenter.com agreed to purchase Propeller's interest in the trademark application filed jointly with USPTO)

Notice of Publication 12-21-99 Notice of Allowance 3-14-00 Statement of Use filed 4-24-00

2. Your Virtual Document Center

Filed 5-20-99 by RecordsCenter.com, LC (assigned to Virtual Documents, Inc.) Serial Number 75-710780

Office Action No. 1 mailed 11-23-99 by Law Office 104

(Pending application SN 75-507560 for VDI Virtual Document Inventory –

refused since mark is merely descriptive)

Response and Amendment filed 5-15-00

Suspended pending office action

3. Virtual Closing

Filed 6-26-99 (Serial Number 75-784872)

Action 01 mailed 12-22-99 by Law Office 111

Wording is unacceptable as indefinite – what is significance in relevent trade, geographical significance, meaning in foreign language - request for information (is this related to real estate closings? Provide advertising, promotional or explanatory material)

Response & Amendment filed 6-6-00

Suspended

4. Making the Internet Work for Lawyers

Filed 9-10-99 (Serial Number 75-796332)

Action 01 mailed 3-15-00 by Law Office 111

Response and Amendment filed 6-5-00

Published 3-13-01

5. DoxNet

Filed 9-17-99 (Serial Number 75-801499)

Action No. 1

Action No. 2 mailed 3-29-01 by Law Office 112

Refusal based on SN 2179490 (NetDox) made final – Applicant may comply or appeal to TTAB – if fail to respond within 6 months, application is abandoned. Response to Office Action due 9-29-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0972

- 6. Digital Diligence Filed 3-06-00 (Serial Number 75-936837) Response 2-7-01
- 7. Dealmaking at Internet Speed Filed 4-25-00 (Serial Number 76-033530) Published 3-20-01
- 8. Digital Document Hub
 Filed 3-6-00 (Serial Number 75-938811)
 Joint Application with Financial Printing Resource, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003419 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 11/01/2006